

APHC010102432025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-78
[3580]



**MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS
APPEAL NO: 262 of 2025**

United India Insurance Company Limited,

...Appellant

Vs.

Baduganti Ravichandra Nageswara Rao and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. Srinivasa Rao Vutla

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. A Raveendra Babu

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 18th June 2026

P C :

Photostat copy of record of learned Tribunal be called for before next date of hearing.

List on 23.07.2026 for arguments.

LISA GILL, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

akn